TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the property type Serial Number 72238984 previously recorded on Reel 004831 Frame 0944. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bangor Punta Corporation		06/03/1985	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FECO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	5855 Grant Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72129704	ROTO-DIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 ritakline@tarolli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline
Signature:	/Rita E. Kline/

REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0429

TRADEMARK

900234913

Date:	10/02/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrective Assignment Attachment source=Corrective Assignment Attachment source=Corrective Assignment Attachment source=Corrective Assignment Attachment	for Serial No. 72129704#page2.tif for Serial No. 72129704#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0430

900229696 07/31/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
В	angor Punta Corporation		06/03/1985	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FECO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	5855 Grant Avenue
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44105
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72238984	R

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email:

ritakline@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name:

Rita E. Kline

Address Line 1:

1300 East Ninth Street

Address Line 2:

Suite 1700

Address Line 4:

Cieveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rita E. Kline
Signature:	/Rita E. Kline/
Date:	07/31/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Attachment Bangor Punta to FECO Engineering#page1.tif source=Assignment Attachment Bangor Punta to FECO Engineering#page2.tif source=Assignment Attachment Bangor Punta to FECO Engineering#page3.tif

900229696

TRADEMARK REEL: 004831 FRAME: 0944

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0431

OF \$40.00 /2238984

ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, BANGOR PUNTA CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its office at One Greenwich Plaza, Greenwich, Connecticut 06830, is the owner of the following United States Trademarks and Trademark Application:

•	* 1	
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	
BETR-BILT	947,552	
COCKSCOME SYMBOL WITH R	819,875	
COLEMAN	520,730	
FECO	892,897	rij.
FECO	1,073,463	
FECO	1,259,158	23 25
JET ACTION	703,539	7 178/11/2
MCCANIN	967,539	5
MR. CAN	954,674	دىن دىن
QUADRA-POINT	1,146,614	
ROTO-DIE	735,625	
TAB-FAST	1,007,795	
TOWER	364,221	
TU-BAR	819,857	
YOUNG BROTHERS	553,869	1
REVERSE-A-FLOW	1,319,205	
TRADEMARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	
CONVECT-A-CURE	477,853	
•		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007824DER/ANEK 0945
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0432

WHEREAS, FECO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 5855 Grant Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44105, has acquired said trademarks under an Agreement dated May 7, 1985.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the Agreement of May 7, 1985, the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, said BANGOR PUNTA CORPORATION by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said FECO ENGINEERED SYSTEMS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks in The United States, together with the above-identified Certificates of Registration issued in The United States and applications pending in The United States Patent and Trademark Office together with the goodwill of the business in which each of the marks is used.

ATTEST:

James M. Hawley Esq.
Assistant Secretary

BANGOR PUNIA CORPORATION

DUDIEY C. HILLIPS, ESQ.

Senior Vice President and General Counsel

EEL !! 5 2 7 FRANC 3

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

State of Connecticut)	
County of Fairfield) ss)	: Greenwich

I hereby certify that on this day before me, an officer duly authorized in the state and county aforesaid to take acknowledgements, personally appeared DEDLEY C. PHILLIPS and JAMES M. HANTEY to me known to be the persons described in and who execute the foregoing instrument as Senior Vice President and General Counsel and Assistant Secretary respectively, of Bangor Punta Corporation and severally acknowledged before me that they executed the same as such officers in the same and on behalf of said corporation.

Witness my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this ______ day of ________, 1985.

My Commission Expires:

ZDEMKA FULLER NOTARY PERMIC NY COUMISSION EDINES MARCH 31, 1827

EEU 0 2 / JRMS 3 5

RECORDED: 07/31/2012 RECORDED: 10/02/2012 TRADEMARK
REEL: 00/18/A/DER/MUREK 0947
REEL: 004871 FRAME: 0434